

S. T. 02(12)2022

Order No.05.

Dt.03-07-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons are present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Prayer u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C submitted on behalf of the accused persons is rejected being not pressed.

One Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of CSW-1, 2 and 3. Case is adjourned due to absence of the witnesses.

Schedule of evidence is cancelled on consent on the prayer of the Ld. PP in-charge.

Fixing 29.09.23 and 03.10.23 for appearance and evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.