

S. T. 02(12)2022

Order No.14.

Dated 30-01-2025.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

02 accused files hazira.

A report from P.S Tiljala is received regarding illness of witness SI Dilip Yadav.

For ends of justice, fix 10.04.25 for further cross examination of PW-1.

Let a copy of order sheet along with summons be sent to SI Dilip Yadav  
(Narkeldanga PS Case No.220, dated 11.07.19) for information and necessary action.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah