

S.T.-02(12)2022.

Order No.15.

Dated 10.04.2025:

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.1.

02 accused file hazira.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that in spite of proper service of summons being fully aware of pendency of ST 02(12)22 the witness Shreyasi Halder (Das) is avoiding service of summons as sent by the Court.

So, issue WWA with a bail of Rs.500/-.

Fix 19.06.25 for appearance E/R of WWA & evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ,FTC-II, Sealdah.