

S.T.-02(12)2022.

Order No.16.

Dated: 19.06.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance E/R of WWA & evidence.

(2) accused files hazira.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that order dtd. 10.04.25 has not been complied with.

Fix 11.08.25 for appearance, E/R of WWA & evidence.

D.A. to do the needful.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.