

S.T.-02(12)2022.

Order No.18.

Dated: 14.11.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance & E/R of WWA.

(2) accused file hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

NER in respect of P.W.1 Shreyashi Das is received from P.S. Narkeldanga.

Under such circumstances, issue non-bailable WWA against P.W.1 Shreyashi Das.

Fixing 14.01.2026 for appearance, E/R of WWA & evidence.

D.A. to do the needful.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.