

S.T.-02(12)2022.

Order No.19.

Dated: 14.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Accused Somnath Halder files hazira.

Accused Anjali Ghosh is absent by petition & prays for representation U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

A report is received from P.S. Narkeldanga stating outside jurisdiction of witness Sheryasi Das.

I.O. is directed to remain present on dt. fixed as it is bounden duty as part of the Warrant Officer to execute the W/A and WWA in the cases from the P.S. where the case has generated.

I.O. to explain why the compliance has not be done.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O. for information.

Fix 11.03.2026 for appearance & further cross examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.